indicative of the Company's future results. During the periods presented below,

the Founding Companies were not under common control or management and,

therefore, the data presented may not be comparable to or indicative of

post-combination results to be achieved by the Company. The unaudited pro forma

combined income statement data are based on preliminary estimates, available

information and certain assumptions that Company management deems appropriate.

The unaudited pro forma combined financial data should be read in conjunction

with the other financial information included elsewhere in this Prospectus. See

the Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Financial Statements and the notes thereto,

included elsewhere in this Prospectus.

   NINE MONTHS

   ENDED

   YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31,   SEPTEMBER 30,   YEAR ENDED

   -----------------------------------------------   -----------------   SEPTEMBER 30,

   1992   1993   1994   1995   1996   1996   1997   1997

   -------   -------   -------   -------   -------   -------   -------   -------------

HISTORICAL INCOME STATEMENT

DATA (HOUSTON-STAFFORD):

 Revenues.....  $28,939   $32,363   $48,001   $54,082   $70,493   $53,062   $64,144   $81,575

 Cost of services (including

   depreciation).....   25,781   29,307   42,163   46,712   57,662   44,485   51,654   64,831

   -------   -------   -------   -------   -------   -------   -------   -------

 Gross profit.....   3,158   3,056   5,838   7,370   12,831   8,577   12,490   16,744

 Selling, general and administrative

   expenses.....   2,892   2,720   5,319   6,027   7,810   4,404   8,068   11,474

   -------   -------   -------   -------   -------   -------   -------   -------

 Income (loss) from operations.....   266   336   519   1,343   5,021   4,173   4,422   5,270

 Interest and other income (expense),

   net.....   (66)   (83)   (71)   (196)   (40)   (41)   237   238

   -------   -------   -------   -------   -------   -------   -------   -------

 Income (loss) before income taxes.....   200   253   448   1,147   4,981   4,132   4,659   5,508

 Provision for income taxes.....   14   56   186   416   1,934   1,544   1,802   2,192

   -------   -------   -------   -------   -------   -------   -------   -------

 Net income (loss).....  $   186   $   197   $   262   $   731   $ 3,047   $ 2,588   $ 2,857   $ 3,316

   =======   =======   =======   =======   =======   =======   =======   =======

   THREE MONTHS

   ENDED

   DECEMBER 31,

   -----------------

   1996   1997

   -------   -------

   (UNAUDITED)

HISTORICAL INCOME STATEMENT

[…]

with the Acquisitions (see (b) and (d) above), the expected repayment of

   remaining historical short- and long-term debt totaling $7.8 million and

   the payment of $16.4 million of the Owner Amounts (see (a) above).

   F-8

   86

   INTEGRATED ELECTRICAL SERVICES, INC. AND FOUNDING COMPANIES

   NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS -- (CONTINUED)

   The following tables summarize unaudited pro forma combined balance sheet

adjustments (in thousands):

   ADJUSTMENT

   --------------------------------------------------------   PRO FORMA

   (A)   (B)   (C)   (D)   (E)   ADJUSTMENTS

   --------   --------   --------   --------   --------   -----------

   ASSETS

Current assets --

  Cash and cash equivalents.....  $ (2,953)   $   --   $   --   $   --   $   --   $ (2,953)

  Accounts receivable.....   (379)   --   --   --   --   (379)

  Prepaid expenses and other.....   (8)   --   --   --   --   (8)

   --------   --------   --------   --------   --------   --------

   Total current assets.....   (3,340)   --   --   --   --   (3,340)

Property and equipment, net.....   (335)   --   --   --   --   (335)

Other assets.....   (1,459)   --   --   --   --   (1,459)

Goodwill, net.....   --   --   --   151,856   --   151,856

   --------   --------   --------   --------   --------   --------

   Total assets.....  $ (5,134)   $   --   $   --   $151,856   $   --   $146,722

   ========   ========   ========   ========   ========   ========

   LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY

Current liabilities --

  Current maturities of long-term debt.....  $   (80)   $ 14,526   $   --   $ 38,831   $   --   $ 53,277

  Accounts payable and accrued expenses.....   --   --   --   426   --   426

  Other.....   952   --   --   (546)   --   406

   --------   --------   --------   --------   --------   --------

   Total current liabilities.....   872   14,526   --   38,711   --   54,109

   --------   --------   --------   --------   --------   --------

Long-term debt, net of current maturities....   22,822   --   --   --   --   22,822

Deferred income taxes.....   --   --   --   869   --   869

Other long-term liabilities.....   (483)   --   --   (1,827)   --   (2,310)

   --------   --------   --------   --------   --------   --------

   Total long-term liabilities.....   22,339   --   --   (958)   --   21,381

   --------   --------   --------   --------   --------   --------

Stockholders' equity --

  Common stock.....   --   --   (262)   (401)   --   (663)

  Restricted common stock.....   --   --   --   27   --   27

  Receivable from stockholders.....   --   --   40   --   --   40

  Additional paid-in capital.....   --   (14,526)   (14,521)   124,001   17,036   111,990

  Retained earnings.....   (28,345)   --   13,618   (10,039)   (17,036)   (41,802)

  Treasury stock.....   --   --   1,125   515   --   1,640

   --------   --------   --------   --------   --------   --------

   Total stockholders' equity.....   (28,345)   (14,526)   --   114,103   --   71,232

   --------   --------   --------   --------   --------   --------

   Total liabilities and stockholders'

   equity.....  $ (5,134)   $   --   $   --   $151,856   $   --   $146,722

   ========   ========   ========   ========   ========   ========

   ADJUSTMENT

   -------------------   POST-MERGER

   (F)   (G)   ADJUSTMENTS

   -------   --------   -----------

   ASSETS

Current assets --

  Cash and cash equivalents.....  $91,514   $(77,541)   $ 13,973

  Prepaid expenses and other.....   --   (4,348)   (4,348)

   -------   --------   --------

   Total current assets.....   91,514   (81,889)   9,625

   -------   --------   --------

   Total assets.....  $91,514   $(81,889)   $  9,625

   =======   ========   ========

   LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY

Current liabilities --

  Current maturities of long-term debt.....  $   --   $(59,069)   $(59,069)

  Accounts payable and accrued expenses.....   --   (4,348)   (4,348)

   -------   --------   --------

   Total current liabilities.....   --   (63,417)   (63,417)

   -------   --------   --------

[…]

at a 38% overall tax rate, before non-deductible goodwill and other

   permanent items, relating to the other statements of operations

   adjustments and for income taxes on the pretax income of Founding

   Companies that have historically elected S Corporation tax status.

   The following table summarizes unaudited pro forma combined statement of

operations adjustments (in thousands):

   ADJUSTMENT

   ------------------------------------   PRO FORMA

   (A)   (B)   (C)   (D)   ADJUSTMENTS

   -------   -----   -----   -------   -----------

Selling, general and administrative

  expenses.....   $(9,635)   $  --   --   $   --   $(9,635)

Goodwill amortization.....   --   962   --   --   962

   -------   -----   -----   -------   -------

  Income (loss) from operations.....   9,635   (962)   --   --   8,673

Other income (expense) --

  Interest expense.....   --   --   97   --   97

  Other, net.....   --   --   (133)   --   (133)

   -------   -----   -----   -------   -------

  Other income (expense), net.....   --   --   (36)   --   (36)

   -------   -----   -----   -------   -------

  Income (loss) before income taxes.....   9,635   (962)   (36)   --   8,637

Provision for income taxes.....   --   --   --   3,821   3,821

   -------   -----   -----   -------   -------

Net income (loss).....   $ 9,635   $(962)   $ (36)   $(3,821)   $ 4,816

   =======   =====   =====   =======   =======

5. UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS ADJUSTMENTS FOR THE YEAR

   ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 1997:

   (a) Reflects the reduction in salaries, bonuses and benefits and lease

   payments to the owners of the Founding Companies. These reductions in

   salaries, bonuses and benefits and lease payments have been agreed

   prospectively in accordance with the terms of employment agreements

   executed as part of the Acquisitions. Such employment agreements are

[…]

using proceeds from the Offering or to be transferred to the owners of

   the Founding Companies. The additional interest expense was calculated

   utilizing an assumed annual effective interest rate of approximately

   7.5%.

   (d) Reflects the incremental provision for federal and state income taxes

   at a 38% overall tax rate, before non-deductible goodwill and other

   permanent items, relating to the other statements of operations

   adjustments and for income taxes on the pretax income of Founding

   Companies that have historically elected S Corporation tax status.

   The following table summarizes unaudited pro forma combined statement of

operations adjustments (in thousands):

   ADJUSTMENT

   --------------------------------------   PRO FORMA

   (A)   (B)   (C)   (D)   ADJUSTMENTS

   -------   -------   --------   -------   -----------

Selling, general and administrative

  expenses.....  $(6,068)  $   --   $(13,618)  $   --   $(19,686)

Goodwill amortization.....   --   3,848   --   --   3,848

   -------   -------   --------   -------   --------

  Income (loss) from operations....   6,068   (3,848)   13,618   --   15,838

Other income (expense) --

  Interest expense.....   --   --   (239)   --   (239)

  Other, net.....   --   316   (793)   --   (477)

   -------   -------   --------   -------   --------

  Other income (expense), net.....   --   316   (1,032)   --   (716)

   -------   -------   --------   -------   --------

  Income (loss) before income

   taxes.....   6,068   (3,532)   12,586   --   15,122

Provision for income taxes.....   --   --   --   7,287   7,287

   -------   -------   --------   -------   --------

Net income (loss).....  $ 6,068   $(3,532)  $ 12,586   $(7,287)   $  7,835

   =======   =======   ========   =======   ========

   F-11

   89

   REPORT OF INDEPENDENT PUBLIC ACCOUNTANTS

To Houston-Stafford Electric, Inc.:

   We have audited the accompanying consolidated balance sheets of

Houston-Stafford Electric, Inc., a Texas corporation, and consolidated entity

(see Note 1) as of December 31, 1995 and 1996 and September 30, 1997, and the

related consolidated statements of operations, cash flows and stockholder's

equity for each of the three years in the period ended December 31, 1996 and for